

Akron Elementary School 202 E. Rural St.

Akron, In. 46910

Tel: 574-598-2367 Fax: 574-598-2361 Chrissy Mills Principal



August 17, 2020

Dear Parents/Guardians,

Please remember that Akron Elementary does not start until 8:30 a.m. with the tardy bell being at 8:40 a.m. The cafeteria begins serving breakfast at 8:00 a.m. - 8:30 a.m. Front doors will not be unlocked for car riders and walkers until 7:50 a.m. Please do not drop your children off before 8:00 a.m. as we will not have any supervision and this is a safety concern.

Akron Elementary does provide transportation to and from the Akron Church of God Daycare for before and after school care. The daycare is open from 6:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m. If you are interested in childcare before or after school please contact the daycare at 574-893-4121.

If you have any questions, please contact the school.

Sincerely,

Mrs. Chrissy Mills, Akron Elementary Principal

Student success through the development of character, leadership, and literacy.